ANTHONY S MINA
75 E DOGWQOOD TRAIL
SOUTHERN SHORES, NC 27949
610 842 3905

chestercountylawn@yahoo.com
October 29, 2024

APPLICANT’S BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO REVERSE OCTORER 21, 2024
DECISION TO DENY APPLICANT’S VARIANCE BASED ON THE RELEVANT,
COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS,
CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT BY WES HASKETT, CLIFF
OGBURN, PHILIP HORNTHAL, LAUREN WOMBLE AND THE PLANNING BOARD
ATTORNEY PRIOR TO AND AT THE VARIANCE HEARING

**THE PLANNING BOARD’S REFUSAL TO GRANT APPLICANT’S MOTION TO
REVERSE OCTOBER 21, 2024 DECISION SUBSTANTIATES A CRIMINAL
CONSPIRACY WITH THE AFORESAID CONSPIRATORS**

Wes Haskett did not present a case to the Southern Shores Planning Board/Board of
Adjustments based on the “spirit, intent and purpose of the zoning ordinance™, Wes Haskett
presented a case of lies he knew he was caught in and let the Planning Board violate laws by
trying to act like Applicant was the problem. Wes Haskett appears to be scheming on positions
of power like Applicant is his pawn and Wes Haskett’s misconduct, which includes illegally
adopting zoning codes upon the entire town, is the bait for Southern Shores Planning Board and

Town Council to try and hide so they inevitably lose their position of power to a political
opponent.

What Wes Haskett did was present a case that proved Applicant’s proposed lot subdivision
plan (with a conditional occupancy limit offer on the table) was much better than the “gpirit,
purpose and intent of the zoning ordinance™ and allowed Jan Collins and Robert McClendon to
ridicule Applicant for being a victim of his corruption, in violation of N.C.G.S. 14-226-

Intimidating And Interfering With Witnesses and 18 U.S. Code § 1512 - Tampering with a
witness, victim, or an informant.

Applicant did as much as he could to explain to the Planning Board he was not happy about
so much of his case being about Wes Haskett’s misconduct and not how beautifully Applicant’s
lot will exceed the “spirit, purpose and intent of the zoning ordinance™ if granted a Variance for
the lot subdivision and Jan Collins and Robert McClendon still ridiculed Applicant for being a
victim of Wes Haskett’s corruption. Jan Collins was literally arguing that Applicant is at fault
for accepting Wes Haskett’s answers to questions about zoning codes as the truth and should
have had his realtor draft a contingency agreement. And Robert McClendon was arguing that
Applicant did not have an argument because 24 hours before closing the old owner of 75 E



Dogwood Trail offered for the first time a refund of Applicant’s deposit. Applicant spent about
$50,000 on his last house in preparation of selling the house which was not refundable.
Applicant also was surrounded at his last house by properties owned by the Meredith family and
were permitted to be turned into illegal junkyards with extremely dangerous abandon vehicles
abandon on the right of way. The Kitty Hawk Town Zoning Inspector was intentionally
allowing the Meredith family to ruin the neighborhood with trash and also was involved with
Mike Meredith’s house fire which the fire department allowed to get so huge the tops of trees 50
were burned and 15 trees on Applicant’s property were destroved. Mike Meredith yelling and
cursing at Applicant for cleaning up fire damage on his own property as he refused to provide
compensation was also stated in the law suit provided with Applicant’s Variance Application. If
Robert McClendon wants to ridicule Applicant for needing to move his family out of a
dangerous neighborhood with a corrupt zoning inspector allowing an obnoxious illegal junkyard
to be installed, he can save his argument for re-election, where he will not be subjected to the
witness intimidation laws governing Plaintiff’s position as Wes Haskett’s victim,

Wes Haskett 1s the epitome of town corruption which substantiates relevant, competent, and
substantial evidence of neglect, unlawful acts, conspiracy and intentional misconduct. Wes
Haskett went from filing a zoning amendment on 3/31/2023 to prevent lot subdivisions with a lot
width change without notifying effected property owners pursuant to Town Code Section 36-
414(b) and Town Code Section 36-362(b), to refusing to tell Applicant about the proposed
zoning amendment scheduled for approval on June 6, 2023 until June 1, 2023 as Applicant asked
3 times about codes goveming subdivisions and lot width requirements,

After Wes Haskett tricked the planning board and town council into i llegally amending
zoning codes without meeting notification requirements he provided Applicant and Police Chief
Kole a false report claiming to have had a legal basis to amend zoning code with Section 36-
414(b) deleted and notification requirements at Town Code Section 36-362(b) omitted. Wes
Haskett’s email to Police Chief Kole violates North Carolina Code ss 14-225 regarding false
reports to law enforcement. Wes Haskett’s abuse of zoning codes continued with the refusal to
accept Applicant’s house’s 1” comer overhanging the setback requirement line (the house was
built in 1970) until Applicant filed a building permit to remove the 17 of house. Wes Haskett then
added some discriminatory misconduct to his abuse of power such as refusing to answer

Applicant’s questions about lot subdivisions without a subdivision application being submitted
with a filing fee.

Wes Haskett denied Applicant’s sub-division applications with knowledge he did not
mect notification requirements prior to amending the codes being used to prevent the lot sub-
division. Wes Haskett then continued his fraud by claiming in his staff report that notification

requirements were met and making sworn statements claiming notification requirements were
met.

Wes Haskett is determined to bring as many Southern Shores employees, board members
and council members down with his disreputable, illegal conduct when he has been repeatedly
told there is a simple solution which is correcting his wrong doing. Correcting his wrong doing
would enable Applicant to obtain a lot subdivision that he would have obtained prior o June 6,



2023 if Wes Haskett was not hiding the proposed zoning amendment and would have given
Southern Shores the opportunity to take corrective measures without the unnecessary burden and
embarrassment of several different kinds of litigation required because of Wes Haskett’s
misconduct.

Simply put, at this point refusing to grant Applicant’s Motion To Reverse Variance
Denial substantiates a criminal conspiracy with Wes Haskett to file false reports, make false
sworn statements, harass Applicant for objecting to his misconduct and allow illegally adopted
zoning codes to be used as weapons against Applicant in Wes Haskett’s retaliation against

Applicant for refusing to be a victim of his corruption that has actually victimized all of Southern
Shores property owners,

Respectfully Submitted,

AT
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APPLICANT'S MOTION TO REVERSE OCTOBER 21, 2024 DECISION TO DENY
APPLICANT’S VARIANCE BASED ON THE RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND
SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND
INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT BY WES HASKETT, CLIFF OGBURN, PHILIP
HORNTHAL, LAUREN WOMBLE AND THE PLANNING BOARD ATTORNEY
PRIOR TO AND AT THE VARIANCE HEARING

“*THE PLANNING BOARD’S REFUSAL TO GRANT APPLICANT’S MOTION TO
REVERSE OCTOBER 21, 2024 DECISION SUBSTANTIATES A CRIMINAL
CONSPIRACY WITH THE AFQORESAID CONSPIRATORS**

1, Apphicant Anthony S Mina hereby Motion To Reverse The October 21, 2024 Decision
of the Planning Board/Adjustment Board and in support thereof aver the following:

1. Wes Haskett did not present an argument on October 21, 2024 that showed Applicant’s
Variance request is inconsistent with the “spirit, purpose and intent of the zoning
ordinance”, Wes Haskett presented an argument indicating to Applicant that Wes Haskett
must be conspiring with a power broker to scheme on Planning Board and/or Town

Council positions of powers by being deceptive (and positions of power within Southern
Shores Police Department).

2. Wes Haskett states in paragraph 1 of his staff report that there is no unnecessary hardship
caused by not allowing a Variance which will be used for a lot sub-division because
Applicant can build an Accessory Dwelling Unit with living space.

3. Woes Haskett states in paragraph 4 of his staff report that the “district is intended to
promote stable, PERMANENT NEIGHRORHQODS...”

4. Arguing that Applicant can build an ADU, when ADUs are known for short term
vacation rentals appears to Applicant to be trickery to bait Planning Board members into

making a decision against Applicant that can be used against them in fights over power
within Southern Shores government.

5. Wes Haskett states in paragraph 2 that Applicant makes false allegations that Town Staff
illegally adopted zoning requirements and was helping a real estate scam.
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On October 15, 2024 Wes Haskett was provided an email asking him to provide a staff
report that does not falsely claim notification requirements were met for the June 6, 2023
and August 3, 2021 zoning amendments and Wes Haskett responded in an email “I will
not revise the staff report nor will I answer any questions about your application prior to
the hearing.” A true and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s refusal to correct false statements
1s attached hereto and marked “Exhibit 17,

Wes Haskett testified under oath at the October 21, 2024 hearing that notification
requirements were met prior to the zoning amendments being adopted that were used to
prevent the 75 E. Dogwood Trail subdivision.

Southern Shores’ attorney Lauren Womble repeatedly stated that Applicant was incorrect
in his characterization of the TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03 amendments as illegally
adopted and also claimed they were legally adopted.

Applicant proved that Wes Haskett did not post notice at 75 E. Dogwood Trail or mail
letters to 75 E. Dogwood Trail prior to the June 6, 2023 and August 3, 2021 zoning
amendments pursuant to Town Code Section 36-414(b) & Town Code Section 36-362(b)
with Variance “Exhibit 2C”.

On October 21, 2024 the Planning Board Attorney and Southern Shores’ Attorney were
misrepresenting the language of Town Code Section 36-414(b) which requires posted
notice at the subject property for the purpose of notifying people of the proposed
rezoning scheduled pursuant to Tewn Code Section 36-414(a).

On October 21, 2024 Applicant objected to the misrepresented language of Town Code
Section 36-414(b), told the Planning Board Attorney and Southern Shores” Attorney they
were colluding then was accused by the Planning Board Attorney of accusing the whole
town of impropricty.

Town Ethics Policy # 4 prohibits Southern Shores Town money from being spent on
attorneys mispresenting codes as it states: “T will manage and spend the town’s funds as
if they were my own and will have the best interests of all Southern Shores taxpayers in
mind in the expenditure of these funds.” A true and correct copy of the Southern Shores
Code of Ethics is attached the Variance Application and marked “Exhibit 6.

Applicant proved Wes Haskett hid the lot width amendment adopted on June 6, 2023
from Applicant until June 1, 2023 when Applicant repeatedly asked about lot width
requirements for a subdivision. Applicant’s exhibit proving this fraud was entered into
evidence on October 21, 2024 as “Exhibit A” and is attached hereto as “Exhibit 2.

Wes Haskett did not comply with Town Code Section 36-362(b) notification
requirements prior to the May 15, 2023 Planning Board/Adjustment Board hearing on his
March 31, 2023 amendment application.

Proving a hardship caused by Wes Haskett hiding a lot width amendment from a property
owner in the middie of a real estate transaction that involves selling a sub-dividable lot is
the absolute definition of hardship that is peculiar to the property since the lot width
amendment changed lot width requirements to 100° wide for the entire lot when prior to
the amendment having a 30’ wide access to the wider part of the lot was sufficient,
Applicant also proved that his lot is peculiar because the house faces the canal, not the
street so Applicant’s house faces 326.75” of canal and has about 153’ of frontage on



18.

19.

20.

21

22,

Dogwood Trail at the lot line (approximately 175 frontage on the street). Applicant
should also be allowed to subdivide and build a second home facing the canal because
both properties would meet all requirements if the direction the houses both faced was
considered the front property line. Applicant’s surveyor’s plot plans proving the lot
dimensions was attached to the Variance Application as “Exhibit 2A™ and “Exhibit 2B”.

. Paragraph 3 of Wes Haskett’s staff report states Applicant purchased the property on July

7, 2024 with knowledge of the June 6, 2023 lot width amendment requiring a Variance
and goes on to falsely claim all notification requirements were met prior to the June 6,
2023 lot width amendment.

Applicant entered into an agreement to purchase 75 E. Dogwood Trail on May 7, 2023
after Outer Banks Realty group (a real estate company a public records request found
Wes Haskett communicating with about 75 E. Dogwood Trail off the record) negotiated
an additional $75,000 from Applicant for a potentially subdividable lot.

At the time Outer Banks realty group negotiated the additional $75,000 Wes Haskett was
hiding the proposed June 6, 2023 lot width amendment from Applicant and a sub-division
would have been approved based on the town codes available on the Southern Shores
website and the town codes Wes Haskett told Applicant about when specifically asking
about sub-divisions and lot width requirements.

Applicant’s Exhibit 1B of the Variance Application proves the lot subdivision would
have been approved because Wes Haskett’s only reason for denial is the lot width
amendment he was hiding from Applicant during the month of May, 2023. Exhibit 1B is
based on the sketch Wes Haskett admitted in his June 1, 2023 email may be ok per the
current code then told Applicant for the first time about the June 6, 2023 proposed
amendment. The June 1, 2023 email was admitted into evidence with Exhibit A at the
Vanance hearing on October 21, 2023 (Exhibit 2 of this filing).

Wes Haskett’s false and misleading staterents in paragraph 3 caused Planning
Board/Board of Adjustment Board member Jan Collins to publicly ridicule Applicant for
accepting Wes Haskett’s answers to zoning questions as facts and the Southern Shores
websites town codes as the governing code. Jan Collins main argument was that

Applicant and his realtor should have made the lot subdivision a condition in the
purchase agreement.

Wes Haskett’s false and misleading statements in paragraph 3 caused Planning
Board/Board of Adjustments member Robert McClendon to claim Applicant was at fault
for purchasing 75 E Dogwood Trail because on July 6, 2023 (about 24 hours before the
closing) Applicant was offered a refund of his deposit for the first time. Robert
MeClendon did not reference the next paragraph in Applicant’s Federal Law Suit which
stated “On July 6, 2023 Plaintiff responded to Linda Lauby “at this point my fiancé and I
are forced to purchase 75 E. Dogwood Trail, Southern Shores, NC with the $625,000
agreement that was supposed to be for purchasing a potentially subdividable lot and will
be forced to use North Carolina’s legal system to determine if Outer Banks Realty and
Linda Lauby are legally entitled to the extra $75,000 they obtained with lies. My fiancé

and me have spent the last approximately 6 months looking at homes and our plans can
not be changed now”.



23. Southern Shore Planning Board would not allow Applicant to go into detail about the
dangers Applicant’s family was in at 4809 Vista Lane or the approximately $50,000 he
already spent on 4809 Vista Lane in preparation of selling the property and was ridiculed
because the house did not close until December 27, 2023 which proves one of
Applicant’s reasons for having to move which was the neighbors were intentionally
destroying the street, including Applicant’s property and the Kitty Hawk Zoning Officer
was allowing their vandalism to ruin the neighborhood. Plaintiff*s Federal Law Suit was
included with the Variance Application as evidence of the dangers forcing Applicant to
purchase 75 E. Dogwood Trail and use North Carolina’s legal system.

24. North Carolina’s legal system prohibits Wes Haskett’s false sworn statements with
N.C.G.S. ss 20-112-Making False Affidavit Perjury

25. North Carolina’s legal system prohibits Wes Haskett’s false police report to Chief Kole
on May 21, 2023 with N.C.G.S. 14-225-False Reports To Law Enforcement.

26. North Carolina’s legal system prohibits the Planning Board/Adjustment Board from
intimidating and interfering with witnesses with N.C.G.S. 14-226. Applicant attempted
to answer the Planning Boards questions and explain Wes Haskett’s misconduct
associated with forcing Applicant into the unnecessary Variance Application Process and
Jan Collins and Robert McClendon publicly ridiculed Applicant for accepting Wes
Haskett’s answers as truths like Applicant being a victim of Wes Haskett’s corruption
was the problem, and not Wes Haskett.

27. 18 U.S. Code § 1512 - Tampering with a witness, victim, or an informant prohibits Wes
Haskett, Southern Shores attorneys and the Planning Board from ridiculing Applicant for
being a victim of Wes Haskett’s corruption and also prohibits Applicant from being
provided an opportunity to present all of his evidence proving Wes Haskett’s misconduct
is a major causc of the hardships and that Wes Haskett has ulterior motives adverse to the
“spirit, purpose and intent of the ordinance™.

28. The United States Constitution prohibits the August 3, 2021 and June 6, 2023 zoning
amendments without properly notifying property owners as per applicable codes and laws
with “Due Process Rights”, Wes Haskett has violated all Southern Shores property
owners “Due Process Rights” with illegally adopted zoning codes,

29. Paragraph 4 of Wes Haskett's staff report claims to meet the intent of the zoning district,
the density of the population is managed.

30. Since Wes Haskett argues Appticant’s property can be used for an Accessory Dwelling
Unit the occupancy of Applicant’s property is 28 people (14 people in the ADU, 14
people in the existing home).

31. Applicant offered Wes Haskett and Southern Shores a pre-variance conditional offer for
sub-division plan limiting both lots to a total occupancy of 14 people (14 less than the 28
limit Applicant’s occupancy limit currently is with an ADU) which Wes Haskett and
Southern Shores did not accept, proving their ulterior motives to use illegally adopted
zoning codes as a means to harass Applicant for catching them defrauding all Southern
Shores property owners with zoning codes adopted without property owners being
notified as required by law and town code.
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by 17 and prohibited the lot subdivision. After months of telling Applicant and surveyor
Douglas Styons they were wrong and the 1” overhang was not acceptable Wes Haskett
hired Attorney Philip Hornthal to also claim the 17 overhang was a reason for prohibiting
the sub-division. THEN, when Applicant filed a building permit to remove the 1° of
house supposedly preventing the lot sub-division, Wes Haskett revised his sub-division
denial the next day and allowed applicable zoning code at Town Code Section 36-132(c)
and 36-132(c)(1) to govern Applicant’s subdivision plan (Wes Haskett claimed under
oath that he changed his mind because he spoke to a college about zoning code) . A true
and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s special interest and abuse of zoning codes against
Applicant is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit 37

Board Chasrman Andy Ward committed reversable error not recusing hisseif from the
October 21, 2024 Variance hearing. Andy Ward reported Applicant’s business signs
advertising a real estate opportunity at 75 E. Dogwood Trail but did not report other signs
in violation of town code that could not be missed when leaving the Southern Shores
neighborhood. A true and correct copy of Andy Ward’s sign complaint along with
documentation of the other signs at the time of the complaint is attached hereto and
marked “Exhibit 47,

Applicant agreed to allow Chairman Andy Ward to be a part of the October 21, 2024
Variance hearing if he could comply with the Southern Shores Town Fthics Policy.

- The Southern Shores Town Ethics Policy was not complied with because:

-paragraph | requires the law to be obeyed without influencing the application of the law
by any of the town’s authorities or personnel and Wes Haskett repeatedly violated the law
and obviously was allowed to influence the application of the law.

-paragraph 2 requires the integrity to be upheld and even though Wes Haskett was the
person caught committing crimes, Applicant was being ridiculed for being a victim of
Wes Haskett’s crimes and needing to ask for a Variance.

-paragraph 3 requires impropriety to be avoided and the appearance of impropriety to be
avoided... Wes Haskett, the Planning Board Attorney and Southern Shores attorney were

all fraudulently misrepresenting Town Code Section 36-414(b) as Wes Haskett made
false claims indicating he complied with zoning codes.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests the Southern Shores Planning

Board/Adjustment Board reverse their decision to deny Applicant’s Variances from Section 30-
96(f) and 36-202(d).

Respectfully Submitted,

=R



75 E. Dogwood Trl. Variance Materials With Faise Information From Wes Haskett chestercauntyla_./inbox

AU Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshares-ngovs Oct 15 at 152 PM
W To: Anthony Mina <chestercoustdawn@yahoe.com>, T Cghurs <cogbum®@southernshores-nc.gove.

Bhillip Homthal <phosnthal@heen coms. Narwoogd Blanchard < norwood@cmelawfirm carm>

o David Kale <dkole@sautheresrores-nogavs Andres £ Powell <andrea powell@nccouris.orgs

olvia s hines@nocourtsong < omsa s nes@nccourts.org »,

alivia.s hires@nococRaog < b ines@nccourts.ory >, T <philadelobia.complaints@ic i gov>

Good afternoon, Mr.k#ine.  See attached application with page two thal is not cut off. | wilt not revise the staff report nov witl | answer any guestions
about your appication prior to the hearing.

Wes Hasketr .

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, Ocicber 15, 2024 3:58 AM

To: Ch¥ Oaburm <coghurm@southernshores-nc.gov>; Wes Haskelt <whasketi@southemshores-ng.gov>; Phillip Hornthal <phomthali@hrem.com=;
Marwopd Blanchard <ncrwoodi@omelawfirm.com®

Cc: Bavid Kole <dkole@southernshores-ne.gav>; Andrea C. Powell <andrea powell@necourts.org>; olivia.s hines@nccourts.org;

clivia.g hines{@nccourts.org: FBE <philadelphia.complaintegdic.foi. gove; ncago@ncdoj.gov; ncago@@ncdo.gay; Planning Board
<PianningBoard@southernshores-nc.gov>; Pianning Board <PlanningBoard@sauthermshores-no.gov>; council@sauthermshares-ne.gov,
countii@southernshores-nc.gov; Paula Sherlock <psherock@southernshores-nc.gov>; Mark Batenic <mbatenic@southemnshores-nc.gov>; Robert
Neilson <meilson@southernshores-nc.gove; Matt Neal <mneal@southernshores-ne.gov>

Subject: 75 E, Dogwood Tr. Variance Materials With False Information From Wes Haskett

Mr. Maskett,

Thank you for the email.

Could you please rescan my Variance Application 5o the last sentence on page 2 which states "Wes Maskett startet communicating with

Applicarit on May 1, 2023 and his withholding of material informatioh allowsd the previous owner (0 negotiate an additional $75.000 from
applicart.” is not cut off from my Variance Application,

Could you please provide me a staff report that does not faisely claim all town and state notification requirements were mat when making
the June 6, 2023 & August 3, 2021 zoning smendments when "Exhibit 2C" from Sheila Kane praves Southern Shores did not give Notice to
the U.S. Army's Duck Facility pursuant to 160D-601(b). Wes Haskett did not got permission to dewn-zonge on June 6, 2023 (change sub-
cividable lots to non-sub-dividable lols) from the property cwners and never received a unanimous vote for the zoning amendment YWes

Haskett initiated AND SOUTHERN SHORES DID NOT HAVE POSTED NOTICE AT EFFECTED PROPERTY(S) AS REQUIRED BY
TOWN CODE SECTION 36-414{b).

Couid you please define the "spirit* of the town code for me?

Exhibit 6 of my Variance Application is the Code of Ethics for Town of Southern Shares Employees and since May 1, 2023 Wes Haskett
and people working with Wes Haskett have refused to comply with:

1. twill always obey the law and will not try in any way to influence application of the law by any of the town's authorities or personnal.
2. | will always uphold the integrity and independence of my job.

3. P will always avoid any impropriaty of the appearance of impropriety in all of my activities.

4, | wili manage and spend the town's funds as if they were my own and will have the best inferests of Southern Shores taxpayers in mind
in the expenditure of these funds.

Being forced to spend $350 to ask for a variance from illegally adopted zoning codas violates theft and conspiracy laws. To me, the spirit of
the town code should mean town employeesftown council are attempting to preserve and enhance the natural beauty of Southern Shores
with ethical standards meeting the town ethics policy. So far, Wes Haskett, Ciiff Ogburn and Philip Homthal have not done anything but

hide pertinent information from property ownars and when they were caught continued their deception of property owners in reports to
paopie including iaw enforcemant and the planning board.

Thank you,
Anthony 3 Mina-

e =T N
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RE: 75 E Dogwood Trail Subdivision

chestercountyla.../Inbox

Jun 1, 2023 at 9:44 AM

Good morning. The main issue is the setback encroachment. The lot widths as shown may be ok per our current lot width requirements but | can’t confirm that
without seeing them on a plat prepared by a surveyor However, we have been discussing amending our current lot width requirements, The Town Planning Board
‘recommended approval of the attached amendments on May 15th and the Town Council will be holding a public hearing on June 6th. If the proposed amendments
are adopted, | can say that the lots as drawn would not be in compliance. Let me know if you have any additional questions.

1 Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov>
¥ To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Wes Haskett | ; +h | |
D:;ut}’ffo:-‘n Manager/Planning Director wes Heas ke fts ke \7 ' b 4 e M b~ A VLSO
Town of Southern Shores

. w ’
(252) 261-2394 (ph) denial ( Vartance Exwnibir 1DB) c€o ~brmed
(252) 255-0876 (80 " la + widths met+ Yown cede a5 ‘o

Avamn
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HEx 20
18
From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn®yahoo.com> 6 % ﬂ t " T

Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 7.58 AM
To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov>
Subject: Re: 75 E Dogwood Trail Subdivision

Good Morning,
The attached drawing shows lot B with a 100’ front set back,

The attached drawing is not drawn exactly to scale. | anticipate wanting to keep the street frontage of ot B only wide enough to install a
driveway with walls on each side of the drivewa

y so | can landscape the driveway entrance myself, | expect the street frontage of Lot B to
be under 35'.

Thank you for your help,
Anthony S Mina

On Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 04:41:19 PM EDT, Wes Haskett <wh,

rnshores-nc.gov> wrote:

Good aftemoon. Thank you for sending the drawing. How mugh frontage would Lot B have and at what point is it 100 f. wide?

Wes Haskett Wes \—‘Pﬁs eeETt A"M (U (N &

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores Y =1 ’ ) X | ,bT wA “)T
(252) 261-2394 (ph) on SN ) ) 2023 vRe q
(252) 255-0876 (fx)

WWW.southernshores-nc. gov %QU%@M{EN'T’S Fou_ & sdl}T)IV'ISI&N)
£ wene MeT, ot —“HweN TELLING

Tixg,

»

Y APPLCANT Fo THE ST TIimE  THAT
LoT WP TH Lgadilements ofF (po' KT

From: Anthony Mina <

el SR THME PLNT bur LD/Nb SET SA-US
Subject: 75 E Dogwood Trail Subdivision L ( N 6 wg w f? ? ?N 6 (/H M ‘b@ ‘ |
e UINE 12023 TO Recue THE ENTIEE LOT

I've attached a subdivision plan | sketched to give you an idea of one idea | had that

{ 1 am still deciding whether | would remove 1’ of the existing 75 E Dogwood Trail sty
Trail or request a variance).

o

.-

| believe meets Southen Shores zoning requirements
ucture, purchase 1’ of property from 73 E Dogwood

| really only want enough street frc_un_tage to build some walls at the beginning of the driveway like in the attached picture. I'll be able to give
you a much more accurate subdivision plan after | purchase 75 E Dogwood Trail and get some legal advice about all my possible
subdivision plans. But | am thinking that | may want both

N | plé m : Iots sharing one driveway opening that | own, if zoning code allows a subdivision N

plan like this (if not Lot A could use the existing driveway). , .
To %E (0", WiDE, (ATRHMINT BXPLANED FUPISED
§2 EXH P T ZonING  AmMENIENT



Lot A has 20,000 sq. ft and lot B has 28,853 =q. f.

Both lots will have 100 ft width at the front set back,

Thank you for your help.
Anthony S Mina
1Fle 22m8

E 5.16-23 ZTA-23-03 Lot Width,pdf
ZMB
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RE: 75 E. Dogwood Trall Subdivision chestercountyla... /tnbox

Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.govs May 23, 2023 at 2:13 PM
To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yzshco.com >

Good atternoor. | had & good weekend and | hoge the same for you Purchasing fand from the adjacent property owner (both %rtis and structurgs meet all

requitements) or removing a partion of the building wouid resaive the Set igsue. Can you please explain of show on a grawing how the Town's 100 ft. lot width
%mme-—r \/J i P

Wes Haskett \

Depurty Town Manager/Panning Director (a : ') ‘3

Town of Southem $hores — LO ‘

(252) 261-2394 (ph) ' D { M (7 J \\ﬁ:?' !

{2523 2550878 (fX)
www southernshores-ne.gov

| LT WIDTH AMENDpmENT

Frem: Anthony Mina <chestercoumiylavwn@vyahoo.coms>
Sent Monday, May 22, 2023 12:41 PM

To. Wes Haskett < ket @ nsholes-nr gavs
Subject: 75 £. Dogwood Trail Subdivision

Hallo,
| hope you kad a good weekend.

1 am writing you again about 75 £ Dogwood Trail. 1 apologize if | am asking a lat of quections. My last job in Pennsylvania was bullding an addition onto a house on a

non-conforming lot and | feel like the job went smoothly because | asked the building inspector lots of questions before | evan started getting my building plans {and as of
right now, | still don't even live at 75 E Dogwond Trail).

Can [ ask you how you would suggest | go sbout subdividing 75 E. Dogwood Trail if it was your property and you wanted to make it two properties (or how you think the
smartest way to get Southern Shores approval would be)?

! believe my options are (assuming the house is 14' from the 73 E. Dogwood Trail property line):
- Remove one foot of the existing home (the back left corner of the home) and make the iot farthest from the street similar to a “flag lot". 193 M. Dogwood Trail is the
tlusest home with a smail amount of public road frontage.

-Appty for a variance and make the lot farthest from the street similar tg 2 "flag lot", 193 N, Dogwood Trail is the closest home with a small amount of public road frontage,
-Purchase a few square feet of property from 73 £. Degwood Trail so the preperty line angles arcund the house of 75. E Dogwood Trail so there is at least 15° between the
house and property line. Some examples of property lines litersily wrapping around houses like § am describing are at. 233 N Dogwond Trail and 378 Sea Oats Trail. Then
the lot would then again be subdivided with a "flag [ot* in the baci.

Thank you for your heip,

Anthony § Mina
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Re: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Zoning Question chestercountyla.. Sent

- Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com: May 18, 2023 at 2:54 PM
7 To: Wes Haskett <whasketi@southernshores-nc.gov>

Thank you for your help. | am not going to ask to meet with you nevt Tuesday to review my prosposed subdivision for 75 E. Dogwond Trail, but | hope to provide you the
drawing of the subdivision before then. | will talk to you scon, Anthony S Mina

On Thursday, May 18, 2023, 01:51:04 PM EDT, Wes Haskett <whaskett@southemshores-nc.gov> wrate:

Good afternoon. See my responses below.

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores

(252) 261-2354 (ph)

5352)?55-087:{%) - \l €5 H s &E:TT— LN G
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f From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wedresday, May 17, 2023 12:18 PM

To: Wes Haskett <whasketi@southemshores-ne.gov>
Subject: Re: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Zoning Question

Hedlio,

Thank you for your help.

-Could you please teil me which ordinance I need to read to undersland the zening requirements for subdividing a lot that has an existing structure
that could possibly be 14° from the property line. Ses Town Code Section 30-87(2)
https./Mibrary.municode southern shore esfcode of ordinance

-Couid you also please tell me about Southem Shores' procedure for asking Southern Shores to make an exception to their local code. For example,
if | hired an attomey to flle my applications and ask Town Gouncit or Dare County 10 approve the subdivision. An exception would be in the form of &
Variance. Qur Town Planning Board considers Variances which are only granted if the applicant can demonstrate that there is a hardship invalved if a
Variance is not granted. See attached application which includes questions that address the criteria for granting a Variance.

S/ oot

-

75 E. Dogwnod Trail can be divided so sach property has straat frontage and a 100 lot width at the front of the building (by making the existing lot
similar to a "flag iot"). | would just prefer not to literally remove 1' of the existing home if the home was really builf 14' from a property line that required
15", Please submit & drawing shawing what you have in mind, ineiuding the existing structure and measurements from existing and proposed

. proparty lings.

L amen T e B
If you would like, | am available to mast with you to make sure | am creating a subdivision plan consistent with other approved subdivisions and
existing zoning reguirsments. | am available to meet next Tuesday at 10:30 or 2-00 if you'd fike to meet to discuss and reviaw your drawing,

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

On Wadnesday, May 17, 2023, 11:34:21 AM EDT, Wes Haskett

fgav> wrote:

Good moming, Anthony. I'm doing welt and | hope the same for you. | don't believe that creating two lots that front E. Dogwond Tri. wauld work either,

unfortunately. This is due tp our minimum lot wigth requirerant which is 100 ft. sa both lots would have to be 100 . wide and front E. Dogwond Trl. However, 'd
be glad to take ATEER W5 ske YO THave 1 g, TS OTREE eaue & The existng structure not bemy al leas it TeOMTT e side
propenty fine. Qur ordinance reguires compkance with all Zoning reguiremeants whenever new jots are created.

Wes Haskett

e €S HASEeTT {ID Nb SONE
(252)‘255-0376 (Bx) . G ) % 2'/_5 P &0 pgg_eo 1/6 7__—
wWinTH e eNT

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo com=

{] ol
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 11.51 AM E )[H '({; '.T- D\



To: Wes Haakett <whagkett@soulhamshores-ng,gov>
Subject: Re: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Zoning Question

Good Moming,

Fhope you are doing good. I'm a litle confused aboul the Southern Shores local codes govaming subdivision plans. Can you tell me why 75 E. Dogwood Trait
could not be divided so each of the (2) new lots has street frontage. There is about 155 of street frontage and it does not Tatter io me if the lots shared the

driveway or each had their own driveway. | bafisve that a second house could be built at 75 E Dogwood Trail and positioned so each lot has al laast a 75" width at
the side of the house closest to Dogwood Trall,

Thank you for your help,
Anthony 5 Mina

On Monday, May 1, 2023, 01:54:54 PM EDT Wes Haskett <whaskeitfeouthemshnras-ne grvs winte:

Good aftetnoon. 'm doing well and ! hope the same for

you. | don't think a subdivision of 75 E. Dogwood Trl, would be allowed per Town Code Section 30-
86(f) in our Subdivision Ordinance which states: Al lots

shall front upon a public road, Let me know i you have any additlonat questions.
Wes Haskett
Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores
(252) 261-2304 (ph)
(252) 265-0876 (fx)
. www.souihamshores-nc. ooy

-==--(iginal Message..—
From: Arthony Mina <chestercountylawn@iyahoo com>
Sant: Monday, May 1, 2023 12:50 PM

To: Kevin Ciark <kclark@southemahores-ne.goy>; Kevin Clark <kglark@southemshores-nc.govs: Marcey Baum <mbaum@southermshores-nc.gov>; Wes
Haskett <whaskett@lsquthemshores-nc goy>

Bubject: 75 E. Dogwood Trall Zoning Question

Mslio,

| hope you are doing good,

| have attached a survey with a skaich of a proposed subdivision for 75 E, Dogwood Trail and wanted to make sure | am comect to believa that the ot can be
subdivided as a right to the homsowner because the iot is larger than one acre. The only thing | noticed that did not meet the eurrent 2aning eode requirements
is a 14' sethack from tha exdsting home to the praperty line on the 1eft side (I befieve there should be 159.

Could you please tell me anything that would prevent me from subdividing the 75 E. Dogwoad Trall lut so | could build another house. | do not own the property
but have made ar offer on the property.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

GC Ashton Harrell, MM & J Law Firm

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Clickhers to report this email as spam,
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Town of Southern Shores
5375 N. Virginia Dare Trail, Southern Shores, NC 27949
Phone 252-261-2394 / Fax 252-255-0876

iﬂrﬂ@ﬂﬂll I']lnl‘ﬂﬂll org H—IIO.HOV

www.southernshores-nc.gov

June 5, 2024 P@OF“ oF WES
H AopeETTS <pecii (INTOUST

Anthony S, Mina
Jennifer L. Franz

75 E. Dogwood T, IN 7S £, Dobwed TeAll
Southern Shores, NC 27949
Re: 75 E. Dogwood Trl. Subdivision

Dear Mr. Mina and Ms. Franz:

Following further review, fhe administrative decision to deny your application to
subdivide Lot 1, Block 105 located at 75 E. Dogwood Trl. (parcel #021731000) has been
revised. However, the decision to deny the application has not been revised. The reason
for the denial remains that the proposed lots do not equal or exceed the standards in Town
Code Section 30-97 of the Town’s Subdivision Ordinance because the proposed lots do
not meet the zoning requirements for properties located in the Town’s RS-1, Residential
zoning district as established in the Town’s Zoning Ordinance and incorporated info the
Town’s Subdivision Ordinance via Section 30-97(2).

Town Code Section 30-97(2) states that all lots in new subdivisions shall conform to the
zoning requirements of the district in which the subdivision is located. Conformance to
zoning requirements means, among other things, that the smallest lot in the subdivision
must meet all dimensional requirements of the zoning chapter. It is not sufficient merely
for the average lot to meet zoning requirements. Subdivisions must comply in all
respects with the requirements of the zoning chapter in effect in the arca to be subdivided
and any other officially adopted plans. Specifically, the proposed lots do not meet the
zoning requirements for properties located in the Town’s RS-1 Residential zoning district
and as a result do not equal or exceed the standards in Section 30-97 of the Town’s
Subdivision Ordinance because:

1. Town Code Section 36-202(d) of the Town’s Zoning Ordinance requires a
minimum lot width of 100 feet (measured from the front lot line at right angles to
the rear lot line). Both of the proposed lots do not have a lot width of 100 feet
measured from the front lot line at right angles to the rear lot line.

i
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2. There is no drive aisle shown on proposed Parcel B providing access from E.
Dogwood Trl. to the cxisting single-family dwelling. Town Code Section 36-
163(4)a.1.ii. states that an eight-foot-wide drive aisle shall be provided, which
must be separate from any parking spaces, such that no vehicle will be required to

back into the public rightofeway.

3. There are no parking spaces shown on proposed Parcel B for the existing single-
family dwelling. Town Code Section 36-163(4)a.1 requires thrce parking spaces
tor each dwelling unit with up to eight-person septic capacity and one additional
space for each two persons of septic capacity, or fraction thereof, in excess of
cight-person septic capacity up to 12-person seplic capacity and one additional
space for each person of septic capacity over 12.

Per Town Code Section 36-132(c) and Section 36-132(c)(1), the existing single-family
dwelling on proposed Parcel B that encroaches the minimum side yard (setback)
requirement has been determined legally nonconforming and it can remain as is or it can
be enlarged or altered as long as the enlargement or alternation doesn’t increase the
nonconformity. As a result, the encroachment is no longer applicable to the decision to
deny your application,

Should you wish to appenl this revised administrative decision per Town Code Section
36-366, the Town Planning Board (acting as the Board of Adjustment) will consider it
foliowing submittat of an appeal application and the applicabie $350 fee within 30 days
of receipt of this certified lfetter. The application can be found at

i sirssresneevibe-nh, Feel free to contact me at (252) 261-2394 or
el ot dogiieoenssena.eos, if you have any questions or concerns,

e L

Sincerely

W ﬂhﬁﬁ

Wes Haskett, Deputy Town Manager/Planning Dircctor
Town of Southern Shores

Ce: CHff Ogburn, Town Manager
L. Phillip Hornthal, I, Town Attorney

4
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75 E Dogwood Trail

. Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
To: Marcey Baum <mbaum@southernshores-nc.govs,
Southernshores Ne Info <info@southernshares-ne.govs, Kevin Clark <kclark@southernshores-nc.govs,
Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.govs

Hello,

Please find the attached building permit application to:

-repair first floor sagging problems, as needed.

-ahlarge the foyar/first floor family raom opening.

-reptace a defective beam supporting the second floor family room floar,
-remove walls on each side of the 2nd flaor fireplace.

-remove the section of 75 £ Dogwood Trail Wes Haskett claims prevents a lot subdivision plan from being approved.
Engineered appraved plans for all the jobs are attached to this email.

Thank you,
Anthany S Mina

3Files 16.7MB

75DogwoodPermitApp.pdf
1B

NCO519_ Anthony Mina_ 75 E Dogwood Trail Kitchen Renovation REV 1_ Sealed.pdf
14MB

NL0519_ Anthony Mina_ 75 E Dogwood_ 2nd Floor Ext Wall Revision_ Sealed.pdf
TVIB

chestercountyla.../Sent

jun 4 at 2:18 PM

“evrtinm 3¢
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TOWN OF SOU’!‘HERN-SHORES

PLANNING AND CODE ENFORCEMENT

5375 N. Virginia Dare Trail, Southem Shores, NC 27949

(252) 261-2394 phone {252} 255-0876 fax
southernshores-ne

BUILDING/FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT
Page 1072 ) PERMIT APPLICATION

Page 2 's Buliding Pian Specification Form
| "*Applicstlons WILL NOT be 2ecoptod untll all required information is provided
PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Project Addeams: TS E. Beﬁama\-(}\‘ Property Cwner ftr\_"'f\.\mr.\ <. Ao,

Lot Number: __,!__.__Block: jﬁg_smcﬂon: —— Mailing Address: "\")‘ () 1 Y, “‘iwi"“\ T"m
Proparty 1D Number (PN #). AGE 1}3;1_?7{03‘ City: S3M“ gl’“""s Stm:Nc';.l‘pCodl: 2”‘1‘1
Lot Area: 0 sqht Teole #; (9(68“{3"?)‘705‘
Fiood Zone (circle): AE 4 R=AESft-AQ1 ft dopth - A 2 #t depth - VE 14 n-veaz&-vms&-@ﬁ_@j_’;ﬁ;;ﬁfé
Basa Flood Elevetion: 1t/ pius 3mt of Frostosrd or LES B = ——— M= Reguiatory Flood Pratection Elevation
Zoning Mt_@‘_é_‘_japﬁc Parmit # Permit Date: # Porson Soptic Capacity
CAMA Permit required? Yes or@ CAMA Permit # CAMA AEC (clrcle); —FEstuarine Shorsline or _Ocaan Hezard

“CONTRACTOR HFOFMATION: Homa oAV 153t 3 weTs
NG G. C. Licenved Contractor OR Non-Licensed Gontractor
Business Name:
NC . C. Licenas Number:
Contractor Name:
Limitation:
Mailing Addraas;
Clazsifleation:
Clity: State; Zip Code:
Business # Coll § Quallfier;
Fax# Emalt

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: P Ve S¥vortorey \mprna® I LU R rﬂ‘-‘”‘/&f’

d“"”'“"“'yl e cue walls o 2ty € de o Feewnd Pleer £ive place -

L4agal Faus; ont LNUIR R Aackedt _cladms At~ —~{ah—subdivwy Vi &
B ?\21‘\ ‘. SEC e “;‘nf'f["'-ﬁ‘d 4 "(\“éﬂ.’ &g v
PERMIT TYEH 00 CoumEReAL P _mesmenmar, ) 3 { rsde. "okl e e

—RESIDENCE __ 2% HOME __ RENTAL (> 30 days} __VAGATION COTTAGE {30 days}

[TYPE GF CORSTRUGTION 0X): __NEW CONSTRUCTION —APDITIONEXPANSION X REMODEL/RENOVATIONREPAIR ACCESSORY _ OTHER

Xy 23 SMNGLEFAMILY___ DUPLEX____MuLTHFAMILY AOVERNMENT - INSTITUTIONAL, __ COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL USE OMLY: CUNRENT USE PROPOSED USE
& _ Lf 3 GARAGE SHED SWIMMING PODL
GAZEBO DUNEDECK ____ RETAINING WALL — . BULKHEAD PIER/DOCK '
DECK({S) PORCHES) STORAGE ENCLOSURE _OTHER
PROPOSED B ARER. () [ sarr. HEATED /LIVING AREAS (eW SPACE)
s
N e ——SQFT- NONHEATED aREAS MNEW SPACE)
A\ P G —
/ f f‘ 1Ls0, $ 5 COST OF REMODELIRENOVATIONREPAIR - ONLY (DO NOT INGLUDE NEW 5Q FT)

h

IV 4 RN W % 1 (T — CONSTRUCTION ¢OST OF TOTAL PROJEGT

,x; Viese note v Hasket  new 36 aaU Clace, | @@?Ugt”“j
(Td(; sed back., Atstecncey yie RTE P I BT v egfori S¢

_ - ' e e heuis
fl—a;?{f-’“(ﬁu?" a,,i: ({ et !;fli i tmﬁblf'j ff.-"w/ ”{ 'i:”* « %rgﬂ fj T ‘
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UZMAN ENGINEERING, LLC
116 £, King Street

Malvern, PA 19355 Vau .
(610)320-2100 i

Dus to the cxisting setback requirements, there are questions whether the existing 7™ floor cantilever is outside of
the required property setback. Although the house has been there since 1970, the Homeowner has considered
removing an approximate 1°-0” section of the 28 foor cantilever comer to meet the requitements. The comer of the
building would be removed, new 2x4 framing instatled from 2% fioor to roof, flashing and roof patching as well as
siding re-configuring to meet the setback. Uzman recommends the installation of Simpson Strong Hurricane ties ©
the reviged roof rafters and SDS wood screws to the joists and built up 2x10 below. UE also recommends mid height
blocking of the joists along with exierior sheathing pailcd to the new studs @ 4" o.c. vert spacing.

NG EERED  pLANS SYly 1TTED
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Anthony Stocker Mine

S /o | 20T

Forwsfded Message -

e: CHiff Ogbum <cogburn

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 at 03:51:32 PM EDT
jgct: RE: Questions Regarding Wes Haskett's Denial Of 75 E. Dogwood Trail Lot Sub-Di

Fram: Phillip Homthal <phomthal@bhrem,com>
To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@

yahoo.com>; Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc,govs
res-ne,gov>

*Mr. Ming:

You are frea te submit any application you wish to submit. However, in response to your Bpecific question, please understand that,

——

uniess all four reasons are satisfied, the proposal would be denied, and you wouid have the option to appeal™™

I strongly suggest you consult with an atorney as | cannat give you legal advice, as attormney for the Town,

Thank yaou,
Phil Hornthal

L. Phillip Homthal, 1}
Attorney at Law

Direct: 252 698.0214
Office:252.335.0871
Fax:252.335.4223 Attn: P, Homthal

Email:phomthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Strest

Elizabeth City, NC 27909 !

wWww.hrem,com

Click hers to read ourDisclaimer,
Legal Notices & Privacy Policy

Keevsat To  AweeT

SipE  SeT AT B

CONFORNAIN G FRom  TowN
ATToeNEY PHIC HueNTHAL
on BEHALF oF WES HASKETT
AnD> goutrerd  sreces

From: Anthony Mina <ghestercountylawn@yahon.com>

Sent Friday, May 24, 2024 2:27 PM

To: Phillip Homthel <PHomthal@hrem.com>; Wes Haskett <whaskelt@southermnshores-nc.gov>
Subject: Re: Questions Regarding Wes Faskett's Denlal Of 75 E. Dogwood Trall Lot Sub-Division

:-:-Waming;The source of this email is from outside of the fiem.<<

Helio,

”'gw (T 3"



Wes Haskett
m

From: Andy Ward <andyward147 @gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2024 2:23 PM

To: Wes Haskett

Subject; Signs

Attachments: IMG_3276.HEIC; IMG_3277 HEIC

Hey Wes and CIiff,

I'm pretty sure these signs are in the Town's right-of-way advertising this fantastic investment
opportunity:

https://outerbankshomeimprovements.com/dream-investment

TI've had several people asking how this stands up against the sign ordinance. I'm assuming they can
display the signs on their property but not in the Town's RoW, which is pretty far off the road and
sidewalk on E.Dogwood.

Your thoughts?

Andy

tf

EyaBit d"



RE: Public Records Request Re: signs placed in right-of-way chestercountyla.../Inbox

@ CHff Oghurn <cogburn@southemshgres-ne.govs> Jun 20 at 10:56 AM
To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Cc: Sheila Kane <skane@southernshores-ne.govs,

info@ southernshores-ne.gov <info@southernshores-ne.govs

Town Code Section 36-165 (3) Sign permit required.

No sign shall hereafter be erected or attached to, suspended from, or supported on a building or structure, nor
shall any existing sign or outdoor advertising structure be structurally altered, remodeled, or relocated, until a sign
permit for same has been issued by the zoning administrator. No permit is required for signs in residential
districts, temporary signs, or any sign not exceeding three square feet in area.

Response to the 6 locations you referenced in your email below:
1. Not allowed in this location. This sign has been addressed.
2, Organizational leaders were notified and made aware of the regulations and given the same opportunity to
comply on their own that you were.
Not allowed in this location. This sign has been addressed.
temporary sign legally placed — no permit required.
Not allowed in this location. These signs have been addressed.
This sign does not exist at this location.

o ;bh W

Fram: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com:=

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2024 7.48 AM

To: Cliff Ogbum <coghum@southemshoras-nc.gov>; Sheila Kane <skane@southarnshores-ne.gov>; infe@southernshores-hc.gov
Subject: Public Records Request Re: signs placed in Aght-of-way

Southern Shares,

Please provide me:

1) All permits issued to allow Beach Realty & Construction sign at 108 S. Dogwood Trail. -

2) All permils Issued to allow Vacation Bible School signs at "Welcome Southern Shores® entrance at S. Dogwood Trail,
3) All permits issued to allow Village Realty sign at 20 S, Dogwood Trail.

4) All permits issued to allow "join our team" sign at Duck Woods Country Club.

5) All permits issued to allow Beach Realty Sign and "Oh-So Sandy" sign at 18 E. Dagwaod Trail,

6)All permits issued to allow Quter Banks Realty sign at 75 E. Dogwood Trail.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

On Wednesday, June 19, 2024 at D2:56:43 PM £DT, Cliff Ogburn <coghum@seuthemshores-ne.govs wrote:

Mr. Mina — in reference to the two signs in the below picture in front of your property al 75 East Dogwood Tri, please be advised that
Town Code Section 36-165 prohibits temporary signs in the right-of-way {except from 30 days before early voting begins and 10 days
after an election). Please either remove these signs or have them moved back outside of the right-gf-way. Qtherwisa, they may be

subject to removal.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this further, please contact me at 261-2394,
Thank you.

Cliff Ogburn

Town Manhager

Town of Southern Shores

Jl\

oY T Lf“



1File 1.3MB

@ image001.png
1B

¢ o
EvH (2T Y



